Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with sub-para 4, Part B of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), we are pleased to inform that Medico Remedies Ltd 
has secured government supply order for INR 37,17,62,439/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Crores Seventeen Lakhs 
Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine) to supply drugs to Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies 
Corporation Limited.  

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited is the entity formed by Government of Uttar 
Pradesh (GoUP), is responsible for the centralized purchase and distribution of medicines, health supplies

[...]

5 Time period, if any, associated 
with the order(s)/contract(s) 

: The Company will complete the supply of the full order till 
31/10/2026 

6 Broad commercial 

consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

: Order Value approximately of INR 37,17,62,439/- (Rupees 
Thirty Seven Crores Seventeen Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand 
Four Hundred Thirty Nine). 

7 Whether the promoter/ 
promoter group/group 
companies have any interest in 
that entity to whom the 
order(s)/contract(s) is 
awarded? If Yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof 

: No 

8 Whether the same would fall 
within related party